Dissertation or fails to submit the Dissertation within the 
prescribed time, he/she shall be given one more chance to 
submit the Dissertation on the same topic or on some other 
topic with the prior approval of the Vice-Chancellor within a 
period of six months, with a fees of Rs. 2500/- (Rupees Two 
Thousand and Five Hundred Only). 

9.6  A candidate shall have to pass in the Dissertation in the 
second chance within the stipulated time, failing which 
his/her candidature shall be cancelled. 

9.7  No candidate shall, however, be allowed to submit the 
Dissertation at the end of the Fourth Semester unless he/she